
U23, Senior Masters Championships

Track Results

Tullamore Harriers 31st May 2015

Athletics Leinster

Wind -1.3m/s

# Athlete Name Club Age Heat Place Time Position

787 Vivian Fleischer Celbridge A.C. 12.87 1

680 Maeve Sheehan Raheny Shamrock A.C. 13.59 2

750 Alanna Quinn Fingallians A.C. 13.85 3

892 Karen Blaney Navan A.C. 14.07 4

Wind 0.3m/s

# Athlete Name Club Age Heat Place Time Position

974 Sarah Lavin U.C.D.  A.C. 14.01 1

938 Catherine McManus Dublin City Harriers A.C. 14.16 2

# Athlete Name Club Age Heat Place Time Position

225 Aoife Conroy Sli Cualann A.C. 1.13.66 1

Wind  -2.1m/s

# Athlete Name Club Age Heat Place Time Position

938 Catherine McManus Dublin City Harriers A.C. 12.35 1

757 Sarah Murray Fingallians A.C. 12.35 2

764 Sarah Mc Carthy Mid Sutton A.C. 12.51 3

974 Sarah Lavin U.C.D.  A.C. 12.80 4

720 Emma Darby Tullamore Harriers A.C. 12.93 5

713 Aine O'Connor Naas A.C. 13.28 6

CBP: 60.10

Event

U23Women 100m Sprint

CBP: 11.91

Age Category Event

SeniorWomen 400m Hurdles

Age Category Event

SeniorWomen 100m Hurdles

CBP: 15.00

Age Category Event

SeniorWomen 100m Sprint

CBP: 11.90
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U23, Senior Masters Championships

Track Results

Tullamore Harriers 31st May 2015

Athletics Leinster

Wind  0.7m/s

# Athlete Name Club Age Heat Place Time Position

977 Stephanie Creaner Dublin City Harriers A.C. 23.86 1

902 Cliodhna Manning Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. 24.42 2

757 Sarah Murray Fingallians A.C. 24.95 3

974 Sarah Lavin U.C.D.  A.C. 24.99 4

720 Emma Darby Tullamore Harriers A.C. 26.07 5

713 Aine O'Connor Naas A.C. 26.44 6

# Athlete Name Club Age Heat Place Time Position

843 Snezana Bechtina Clonliffe Harriers A.C. 56.50 1

901 Claire Mooney Naas A.C. 57.43 2

925 Susan Scallan Raheny Shamrock A.C. 57.75 3

712 Ciara Gallagher Naas A.C. 59.70 4

806 Kate Quigley Celbridge A.C. 62.12 5

781 Joanna Duignan Carrick-on-Shannon A.C. 64.29 6

918 Orla O' Connor Drogheda & District A.C. 65.00 7

912 Kelly Neely Guest 60.85 G

# Athlete Name Club Age Heat Place Time Position

826 Ciara Wilson D.M.P. A.C. 4.47.12 1

970 Niamh O Connor Edenderry A.C. 4.55.98 2

704 Síle Carroll Liffey Valley A.C. 5.12.91 3

830 Sinead Leavy Le Cheile A.C. 5.44.90 4

# Athlete Name Club Age Heat Place Time Position

893 Elizabeth Egan Bree A.C. 11.13.56 1

Age Category Event

SeniorWomen 200m Sprint

CBP: 24.60

Age Category Event

SeniorWomen 1500m

CBP: 4.22.63

Age Category Event

SeniorWomen 400m Sprint

CBP: 54.70

Age Category Event

SeniorWomen 3000m

CBP: 9.21.50
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U23, Senior Masters Championships

Track Results

Tullamore Harriers 31st May 2015

Athletics Leinster

# Athlete Name Club Age Heat Place Time Position

893 Elizabeth Egan Bree A.C. 12.07.76 1

# Athlete Name Club Age Heat Place Time Position

797 Siobhan Nash St. Abbans A.C. 15.09.80 1

752 Sinead O' Connor Celbridge A.C. 15.19.41 2

985 Clare Kennedy St. Coca's A.C. 15.57.58 3

# Athlete Name Club Age Heat Place Time Position

225 Fingallians 56.71 1

Wind  -0.4m/s

O35 O45 -

O40

# Athlete Name Club Age Heat Place Time Position

793 Niamh McGuire Rathkenny A.C. O40 15.22 1

688 Una Gately Bree A.C. O40 23.98 2

660 Geraldine Finnegan North East Runners A.C. O45 15.08 1

Wind  H1 -0.9m/s

Wind  H2 -0.1m/s

O35 O45 14.10

O40

# Athlete Name Club Age Heat Place Time Position

833 Maria Murphy Raheny Shamrock A.C. O35 14.37 1

646 Siobhan McCann St. Michael's AC O35 14.58 2

788 Andrea Fleischer Celbridge A.C. O35 15.24 3

624 Dolores Whyte Mullingar Harriers A.C. O40 14.84 1

733 Edith Coaklyryan Lucan Harriers A.C. O40 15.55 2

Age Category Event

SeniorWomen 3000m SC

CBP: 11.24.71

SeniorWomen 4*100m Relay

CBP: 51.50

Age Category Event

SeniorWomen 3000m Walk

CBP: 14.38.94

Age Category Event

Mast.Women 100m Hurdles

80m Hurdles CBP:
-

Age Category Event

-

Mast.Women 100m Sprint

CBP:
13.62

Age Category Event

14.30
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U23, Senior Masters Championships

Track Results

Tullamore Harriers 31st May 2015

Athletics Leinster

816 Louise Irvin Drogheda & District A.C. O40 16.12 3

763 Josephine Alinquant Lucan Harriers A.C. O40 16.55 4

696 Katherine Markey Fingallians A.C. O45 14.37 1

627 Paula  Reilly Celbridge A.C. O45 14.57 2

Wind  H1 -0.7m/s

Wind  H2 -1.6m/s

O35 O45 28.99

O40

# Athlete Name Club Age Heat Place Time Position

833 Maria Murphy Raheny Shamrock A.C. O35 1 1 29.04 1

646 Siobhan McCann St. Michael's AC O35 1 2 29.71 2

952 Valerie McAuliffe St. Michael's AC O35 1 3 30.23 3

788 Andrea Fleischer Celbridge A.C. O35 1 4 32.17 4

923 Orla Lambe Raheny Shamrock A.C. O35 1 5 35.40 5

793 Niamh McGuire Rathkenny A.C. O40 2 3 29.93 1

816 Louise Irvin Drogheda & District A.C. O40 2 6 32.78 2

733 Edith Coaklyryan Lucan Harriers A.C. O40 2 5 31.00 3

763 Josephine Alinquant Lucan Harriers A.C. O40 2 7 34.45 4

224 Rhonda Brady Larne AC O40 2 4 30.35 G

696 Katherine Markey Fingallians A.C. O45 2 1 29.43 1

627 Paula  Reilly Celbridge A.C. O45 2 2 29.79 2

O35 O45 66.40

O40

# Athlete Name Club Age Heat Place Time Position

849 Sinead McCarthy United Striders A.C. O35 1.09.65 1

223 Michelle Linkevicius Drogheda & District A.C. O35 1.11.21 2

889 Nita McLoughlin Tullamore Harriers A.C. O35 1.15.79 3

923 Orla Lambe Raheny Shamrock A.C. O35 DNF

610 Karen Crean St. Brigids A.C. O40 1.03.83 1

860 Sinead Eacrett St. Michael's AC O40 1.07.97 2

813 Mary McGreehan Drogheda & District A.C. O40 1.09.45 3

224 Rhonda Brady Larne AC O40 1.09.14 G

660 Geraldine Finnegan North East Runners A.C. O45 1.10.10 1

817 Andrea McCabe Drogheda & District A.C. O45 1.13.54 2

Mast.Women 200m Sprint

CBP:
27.66

Age Category Event

28.94

Age Category Event

Mast.Women 400m Sprint

CBP:
62.72

65.90
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U23, Senior Masters Championships

Track Results

Tullamore Harriers 31st May 2015

Athletics Leinster

O35 O45 2.27.99

O40

# Athlete Name Club Age Heat Place Time Position

604 Allyson  O'Toole East Coast A.C. O35 2.31.97 G

703 Orla  Smyth City of Lisburn AC O35 2.43.39 G

731 Niamh Fitzgerald Lucan Harriers A.C. O40 2.22.88 1

610 Karen Crean St. Brigids A.C. O40 2.28.96 2

860 Sinead Eacrett St. Michael's AC O40 2.29.57 3

O35 O45 5.06.00

O40

# Athlete Name Club Age Heat Place Time Position

848 Aine Cullen United Striders A.C. O35 6.33.41 1

814 Mary Leech Drogheda & District A.C. O40 5.04.87 1

701 Monica Corcoran St. Michael's AC O40 5.28.97 2

O35 O45 12.52.19

O40

# Athlete Name Club Age Heat Place Time Position

839 Charlotte Kearney Donadea Running Club O35 10.34.00 1

701 Monica Corcoran St. Michael's AC O40 11.27.74 1

888 Rebecca Carolan Boyne A.C. O40 11.43.50 2

942 Claire Lauder Kilcoole A.C. O40 12.32.30 3

857 Ursula Byrne Dunshaughlin A.C. O45 11.47.28 1

O35 O45 -

O40

# Athlete Name Club Age Heat Place Time Position

667 Maggie Helen O'Connor St. Joseph's A.C. O40 16.04.40 1

664 Clare Gately Bree A.C. O40 23.08.40 2

Age Category Event

Mast.Women 800m

CBP:
2.22.88

2.26.66

Age Category Event

Mast.Women 1500m

CBP:
4.51.44

5.00.00

Age Category Event

Mast.Women 3000m

CBP:
10.49.90

-

Age Category Event

Mast.Women 3000m Walk

CBP:
17.43.07

16.53.28
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U23, Senior Masters Championships

Track Results

Tullamore Harriers 31st May 2015

Athletics Leinster

Wind  -0.1m/s

O50 O65 -

O55 O70 -

O60

# Athlete Name Club Age Heat Place Time Position

637 Moira Peppard Trim A.C. O50 14.53 1

633 Myriam  Gately Bree A.C. O50 15.58 2

734 Carol Kearney Lucan Harriers A.C. O50 16.11 3

761 Mary McDonnell Drogheda & District A.C. O55 18.56 1

686 Maire Gately Bree A.C. O75 33.93 1

Wind  1.0m/s

O50 O70 -

O55 O75 -

O60

O65

# Athlete Name Club Age Heat Place Time Position

637 Moira Peppard Trim A.C. O50 29.26 1

734 Carol Kearney Lucan Harriers A.C. O50 31.03 2

684 Maria Mackin-Duffy St. Peter's A.C. O50 35.79 3

761 Mary McDonnell Drogheda & District A.C. O55 31.44 4

820 Deirdre McFerran Drogheda & District A.C. O55 32.20 5

619 Mary  Walsh Tullamore Harriers A.C. O65 39.84 6

O50 O70 -

O55 O75 -

O60

O65

# Athlete Name Club Age Heat Place Time Position

734 Carol Kearney Lucan Harriers A.C. O50 78.26 1

684 Maria Mackin-Duffy St. Peter's A.C. O50 87.03 2

Age Category Event

MasterWomen 100m Sprint

CBP:

14.78

16.95

-

CBP:

31.32

35.70

36.48

38.82

Age Category Event

MasterWomen 200m Sprint

Age Category Event

MasterWomen 400m Sprint

CBP:

71.98

85.50

83.56

86.55
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U23, Senior Masters Championships

Track Results

Tullamore Harriers 31st May 2015

Athletics Leinster

O50 O70 -

O55 O75 -

O60

O65

# Athlete Name Club Age Heat Place Time Position

661 Finola Moore Celbridge A.C. O50 3.07.32 1

684 Maria MacKin-Duffy St. Peter's A.C. O50 3.19.26 2

640 Joy McAleer Orangegrove AC O50 2.52.11 G

754 Nuala  Reilly Drogheda & District A.C. O55 3.01.96 1

O50 O70 -

O55 O75 -

O60

O65

# Athlete Name Club Age Heat Place Time Position

718 Catherine O'Connor Menapians A.C. O50 6.03.56 1

633 Myriam  Gately Bree A.C. O50 7.46.24 2

O50 O70 -

O55 O75 -

O60

O65

# Athlete Name Club Age Heat Place Time Position

718 Catherine O'Connor Menapians A.C. O50 12.46.09 1

754 Nuala  Reilly Drogheda & District A.C. O55 12.29.92 1

746 Catherine Wilson Menapians A.C. O55 16.48.91 2

O50 O70 -

O55 O75 -

O60

O65

# Athlete Name Club Age Heat Place Time Position

692 Anne Gormley Donore Harriers O50 19.44.20 1

674 Brid Lawlor St. Joseph's A.C. O55 19.54.03 2

CBP:

2.54.98

3.01.29

3.16.90

3.20.37

Age Category Event

MasterWomen 800m

Age Category Event

MasterWomen 1500m

CBP:

5.51.06

5.56.82

-

CBP:

-

-

-

-

-

Age Category Event

MasterWomen 3000m

Age Category Event

MasterWomen 3000m Walk

CBP:

19.06.24

-

20.26.84

-

www.athleticsleinster.org



U23, Senior Masters Championships

Track Results

Tullamore Harriers 31st May 2015

Athletics Leinster

Wind  H1 0.0m/s

Wind  H2 -1.9m/s

# Athlete Name Club Age Heat Place Time Position

979 Stephen Gaffney Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. 1 1 10.82 1

962 Keith Pike Clonliffe Harriers A.C. 1 2 11.07 2

961 Joseph Ojewumi Tallaght A.C. 1 3 11.16 3

807 Adam Murphy St. L. O'Toole A.C. 1 4 11.34 4

855 Lorcan Murphy Sli Cualann A.C. 2 1 11.37 5

653 Niall Flanagan Cushinstown A.C. 2 2 11.41 6

745 Conor Wilson Menapians A.C. 1 5 11.53 7

632 Stuart Roche Clonliffe Harriers A.C. 1 6 11.57 8

953 Faroq  Balogun Tallaght A.C. 2 3 11.88 9

872 Darragh Bannon St. Michael's AC 2 4 12.06 10

690 Declan Owens Mayo A.C. 2 5 13.05 11

649 Pierce McManus Galway City Harriers A.C. 2 6 13.38 12

Wind  -1.8m/s

# Athlete Name Club Age Heat Place Time Position

950 Eoin Kelly St. Abbans A.C. 15.74 1

837 Patrick Heffernan Tullamore Harriers A.C. 16.56 2

# Athlete Name Club Age Heat Place Time Position

812 Conor Gaffney Menapians A.C. 60.01 1

Wind  -1.5m/s

# Athlete Name Club Age Heat Place Time Position

717 Eoin Muldowney Castlecomer A.C. 11.31 1

647 Mervyn Harris Mullingar Harriers A.C. 11.38 2

937 Cathal Doyle Sli Cualann A.C. 11.62 3

873 Paul Whelan Clonliffe Harriers A.C. 11.67 4

932 Joseph Dolan Tullamore Harriers A.C. 11.97 5

U23Men 100m Sprint

Age Category Event

Age Category Event

CBP: 10.50

Age Category Event

Age Category Event

SeniorMen 110m Hurdles

CBP: 14.40

SeniorMen 400m Hurdles

CBP: 53.10

SeniorMen 100m Sprint

CBP: 10.60

www.athleticsleinster.org



U23, Senior Masters Championships

Track Results

Tullamore Harriers 31st May 2015

Athletics Leinster

Wind  H1 -0.5m/s

Wind  H2 -0.7m/s

# Athlete Name Club Age Heat Place Time Position

979 Stephen Gaffney Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. 1 1 21.55 1

807 Adam Murphy St. L. O'Toole A.C. 1 2 22.15 2

745 Conor Wilson Menapians A.C. 1 3 22.48 3

647 Mervyn Harris Mullingar Harriers A.C. 1 4 22.70 4

954 Ferdia Kenny Sli Cualann A.C. 1 5 22.93 5

873 Paul Whelan Clonliffe Harriers 2 1 23.33 6

730 Kevin Migge Naas A.C. 2 2 23.71 7

953 Faroq  Balogun Tallaght A.C. 2 3 23.99 8

856 Dale Murphy Butler Menapians A.C. 2 4 25.37 9

928 Luke Kavanagh Kilcoole A.C. 2 5 26.36 10

# Athlete Name Club Age Heat Place Time Position

963 Kevin Woods Crusaders A.C. 1 1 51.18 1

798 Eoghan Buggy St. Abbans A.C. 1 2 51.72 2

894 Nick  Ennis Crusaders A.C. 1 3 51.78 3

842 Andrii Mahin Clonliffe Harriers A.C. 1 4 52.27 4

653 Niall Flanagan Cushinstown A.C. 2 1 52.36 5

831 Sean Donegan Tullamore Harriers A.C. 1 5 52.37 6

828 Shaun Donohue Menapians A.C. 1 6 52.62 7

939 Cian Ward Sli Cualann A.C. 2 2 54.92 8

812 Conor Gaffney Menapians A.C. 2 3 56.20 9

658 James  Sullivan Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 2 4 56.69 10

856 Dale Murphy Butler Menapians A.C. 2 6 60.12 11

968 Michael Surman Guest 2 5 58.16 G

# Athlete Name Club Age Heat Place Time Position

945 Connor Duncan Ratoath A.C. 1.59.65 1

755 James McAssey St. L. O'Toole A.C. 2.00.06 2

885 Tim Grummell Sli Cualann A.C. 2.01.87 3

21.60

SeniorMen 400m Sprint

CBP: 47.62

SeniorMen 800m A

CBP: 1.54.40

Age Category Event

CBP:

Age Category Event

Age Category Event

SeniorMen 200m Sprint

www.athleticsleinster.org



U23, Senior Masters Championships

Track Results

Tullamore Harriers 31st May 2015

Athletics Leinster

876 Conor Butler Tullamore Harriers A.C. 2.02.34 4

964 Liam Tyas Mullingar Harriers A.C. 2.04.07 5

# Athlete Name Club Age Heat Place Time Position

928 Luke Kavanagh Kilcoole A.C. 2.12.38 1

959 Jamie Wood Sli Cualann A.C. 2.12.97 2

853 Luke Butler United Striders A.C. 2.22.33 3

822 Tomas Heriban Drogheda & District A.C. 2.27.83 4

# Athlete Name Club Age Heat Place Time Position

887 Harry Lupton Portlaoise A.C. 4.02.45 1

755 James McAssey St. L. O'Toole A.C. 4.10.42 2

700 Niall Sheil St. Killians A.C. 4.12.50 3

885 Tim Grummell Sli Cualann A.C. 4.20.48 4

922 Peter Fitzsimons Men Tallaght AC 4.24.98 5

973 Risteard O HannrachainKilcoole A.C. 4.34.08 6

940 Ciaran Crowther Ratoath A.C. 4.38.38 7

853 Luke Butler United Striders A.C. 4.53.02 8

# Athlete Name Club Age Heat Place Time Position

919 Sean Hehir Rathfarnham WASF 15.03.09 1

708 Patrick Roche Naas A.C. 15.16.13 2

920 Louis McCarthy Rathfarnham WASF 15.30.04 3

881 Gerry Forde Slaney Olympic A.C. 16.16.92 4

921 Brian Foley Rathfarnham WASF 16.25.56 5

636 Kevin Donagher Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. 16.26.71 6

874 Jamie  Wall St. L. O'Toole A.C. 16.31.75 7

879 Cormac Fitzpatrick Ballyfin A.C. 16.42.09 8

783 Trevor Corcoran St. L. O'Toole A.C. 17.50.72 9

Age Category Event

SeniorMen 800m B

CBP: 1.54.40

SeniorMen 1500m

Age Category Event

CBP: 3.51.20

SeniorMen 5000m

CBP: 14.07.90

Age Category Event

www.athleticsleinster.org



U23, Senior Masters Championships

Track Results

Tullamore Harriers 31st May 2015

Athletics Leinster

# Athlete Name Club Heat Place Time Position

677 Paddy Kelly Mullingar Harriers A.C. 10.29.67 1

# Athlete Name Club Age Heat Place Time Position

390 Cushintown 45.64 1

389 SLOT 48.11 2

Wind  -1.8m/s

O35 O45 23.50

O40

# Athlete Name Club Age Heat Place Time Position

899 Patrick Curran Tallaght A.C. O35 19.01 1

768 Keith Eglington Dunboyne A.C. O35 21.87 2

611 Kevin Byrne Dundrum South Dublin A.C. O40 19.83 1

792 Kevin Roche Le Cheile A.C. O40 21.23 2

601 Ronan Gately Clonliffe Harriers A.C. O45 21.03 1

O35 O45 -

O40

# Athlete Name Club Age Heat Place Time Position

810 David  Grange Raheny Shamrock A.C. O40 1.13.90 1

601 Ronan Gately Clonliffe Harriers A.C. O45 1.10.88 1

Wind  H1 -0.7m/s

Wind  H2 -2.2m/s

O35 O45 11.72

O40

# Athlete Name Club Age Heat Place Time Position

635 Daryl Fanagan Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. O35 1 1 12.39 1

768 Keith Eglington Dunboyne A.C. O35 1 5 13.29 2

821 Karl Carton Drogheda & District A.C. O40 1 2 12.82 1

618 John Caird Crusaders A.C. O40 1 3 12.92 2

CBP: 8.54.30

Age Category Event

Mast.Men 110m Hurdles

Mast.Men 400m Hurdles

CBP:
16.97

19.78

Age Category Event

SeniorMen 4*100m Relay

CBP: 43.50

Age Category Event

Age Category Event

SeniorMen 3000m SC

Age Category Event

59.82

Mast.Men 100m Sprint

CBP:
11.67

CBP:
60.80

11.63

www.athleticsleinster.org



U23, Senior Masters Championships

Track Results

Tullamore Harriers 31st May 2015

Athletics Leinster

767 Norbert Smith Dunboyne A.C. O40 1 4 13.19 3

792 Kevin Roche Le Cheile A.C. O40 1 6 13.45 4

709 Tim Farmer Naas A.C. O40 1 7 13.57 5

747 David  Hayde St. L. O'Toole A.C. O45 2 1 12.15 1

903 Sean O Broin Donore Harriers O45 2 2 12.57 2

782 Malachy Campbell Dunleer A.C. O45 2 3 12.95 3

924 John O Loughlin Crusaders A.C. O45 2 4 13.12 4

601 Ronan Gately Clonliffe Harriers A.C. O45 2 5 13.62 5

623 Patrick Gately D.M.P. A.C. O45 2 DNF

Wind  H1 -2.2m/s

Wind  H2 1.8m/s

O35 O45 24.29

O40

# Athlete Name Club Age Heat Place Time Position

768 Keith Eglington Dunboyne A.C. O35 1 3 26.35 1

709 Tim Farmer Naas A.C. O40 1 1 25.14 1

821 Karl Carton Drogheda & District A.C. O40 1 2 25.88 2

767 Norbert Smith Dunboyne A.C. O40 1 4 27.02 3

810 David  Grange Raheny Shamrock A.C. O40 1 5 28.40 4

747 David  Hayde St. L. O'Toole A.C. O45 2 1 24.75 1

903 Sean O Broin Donore Harriers O45 2 2 25.45 2

782 Malachy Campbell Dunleer A.C. O45 2 3 25.69 3

924 John O Loughlin Crusaders A.C. O45 2 4 26.40 4

847 Gavin Kelly United Striders A.C. O45 2 5 26.53 5

O35 O45 55.12

O40

# Athlete Name Club Age Heat Place Time Position

899 Patrick Curran Tallaght A.C. O35 1 3 60.07 1

768 Keith Eglington Dunboyne A.C. O35 1 5 60.82 2

602 Seamas McAteer Strabane Track Club O35 1 4 60.27 G

808 Sean Murray Tallaght A.C. O40 1 1 57.66 1

818 Hugh O'Reilly Drogheda & District A.C. O40 1 2 58.73 2

972 Michael McSwiggan Portmarnock A.C. O40 1 6 64.64 3

791 Ken Archbold St. L. O'Toole A.C. O45 2 1 57.18 1

847 Gavin Kelly United Striders A.C. O45 2 2 58.95 2

707 Cormac O'Donovan Naas A.C. O45 2 3 60.11 3

978 Stephen Flavin Croghan A.C. O45 2 4 61.67 4

601 Ronan Gately Clonliffe Harriers A.C. O45 2 5 62.98 5

924 John O Loughlin Crusaders A.C. O45 1 6 70.49 6

Age Category Event

Mast.Men 200m Sprint

CBP:
24.28

Age Category Event

23.88

Mast.Men 400m Sprint

CBP:
55.26

52.52

www.athleticsleinster.org



U23, Senior Masters Championships

Track Results

Tullamore Harriers 31st May 2015

Athletics Leinster

O35 O45 2.06.27

O40

# Athlete Name Club Age Heat Place Time Position

983 Ivan Kinahan Crusaders A.C. O35 2.05.62 1

871 Derek Saville Sportsworld A.C. O35 2.06.76 2

770 Paul Gannon Dunboyne A.C. O35 2.09.39 3

803 Gerry Byrne Lucan Harriers A.C. O35 2.15.00 4

846 John McGrath United Striders A.C. O40 2.09.43 1

877 Dermot  Kelly Portmarnock A.C. O40 2.12.66 2

972 Michael McSwiggan Portmarnock A.C. O40 2.21.07 3

723 Niall  Power Raheny Shamrock A.C. O40 2.24.56 4

603 Mark McManus East Coast A.C. O40 2.09.14 G

791 Ken Archbold St. L. O'Toole A.C. O45 2.13.12 1

978 Stephen Flavin Croghan A.C. O45 2.17.60 2

823 Enda Collins Drogheda & District A.C. O45 2.17.76 3

847 Gavin Kelly United Striders A.C. O45 2.19.69 4

910 Derek Kehoe Gowran A.C. O45 2.22.08 5

707 Cormac O'Donovan Naas A.C. O45 2.26.41 6

400 John O' Connor Slaney Olympic A.C. O45 2.28.38 7

O35 O45 4.26.30

O40

# Athlete Name Club Age Heat Place Time Position

739 Paul Archbold Newbridge A.C. O35 4.20.51 1

726 Michael Coyle Naas A.C. O35 4.24.02 2

835 Brian Swaby Waterford A.C. O35 4.22.59 G

846 John McGrath United Striders A.C. O40 4.32.45 1

810 David  Grange Raheny Shamrock A.C. O40 4.36.84 2

719 Glen Finlay Tullamore Harriers A.C. O40 4.42.13 3

927 Eoin Fitzgerald Lucan Harriers A.C. O40 4.42.54 4

935 Buntu Mlisana Sli Cualann A.C. O40 4.44.28 5

965 Martin Breen Sli Cualann A.C. O40 4.55.68 6

861 Tony Reilly Portlaoise A.C. O45 4.25.29 1

791 Ken Archbold St. L. O'Toole A.C. O45 4.45.37 2

852 Ted Flannelly United Striders A.C. O45 4.48.62 3

823 Enda Collins Drogheda & District A.C. O45 4.51.34 4

Age Category Event

Mast.Men 800m

CBP:
2.02.14

2.05.90

Age Category Event

Mast.Men 1500m

CBP:
4.16.76

4.08.40

www.athleticsleinster.org



U23, Senior Masters Championships

Track Results

Tullamore Harriers 31st May 2015

Athletics Leinster

O35 O45 15.57.00

O40

# Athlete Name Club Age Heat Place Time Position

665 Padraig Berry Tullamore Harriers A.C. O35 17.05.07 1

907 Lyndon Barcoe Gowran A.C. O35 17.27.14 2

827 Colm Walsh Mullingar Harriers A.C. O35 17.32.41 3

841 Mark Hackett St. Michael's AC O40 16.53.62 1

883 Pat Fitzpatrick Dunleer A.C. O40 17.04.90 2

908 Simon O'Dwyer Gowran A.C. O40 17.45.94 3

840 Ollie Kearney Donadea Running Club O40 18.37.17 G

965 Martin Breen Sli Cualann A.C. O40 17.58.58 4

657 James McCormack Portlaoise A.C. O45 16.54.79 1

910 Derek Kehoe Gowran A.C. O45 17.53.97 2

715 Pj Doyle Sli Cualann A.C. O45 21.47.95 3

O35 O45 15.34.91

O40

# Athlete Name Club Age Heat Place Time Position

673 John Joe Lawlor St. Joseph's A.C. O45 15.59.67 1

O35 O45 13.14.57

O40

# Athlete Name Club Age Heat Place Time Position

982 Pat Davoren Clonliffe Harriers A.C. O40 10.29.05 1

642 Richie Faulkner Tullamore Harriers A.C. O40 11.13.36 2

614 David Dunwoody Clonliffe Harriers A.C. O45 10.57.97 1

913 Joe Walsh Portlaoise O45 13.02.12 2

Wind  H1 -2.2m/s

Wind  H2 1.8m/s

O50 O70 14.39

O55 O75 -

O60

O65

# Athlete Name Club Age Heat Place Time Position

721 Jimmy  O Neill Menapians A.C. O50 13.02 1

809 Michael Galligan Sli Cualann A.C. O50 14.00 2

Age Category Event

Age Category Event

Mast.Men 5000m

CBP:
15.15.60

15.35.84

3000m WalkMast.Men 

CBP:
-

14.00.40

Age Category Event

Mast.Men 3000m SC

CBP:
-

11.53.17

Age Category Event

Mastermen 100m Sprint

CBP:

12.58

13.95

14.52

12.57
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U23, Senior Masters Championships

Track Results

Tullamore Harriers 31st May 2015

Athletics Leinster

606 Shane Sheridan Dundrum South Dublin A.C. O55 12.78 1

676 Pat Power St. Joseph's A.C. O55 13.27 2

790 Bill Devereux St. Michael's AC O55 13.79 3

966 Matt Slattery Clonliffe Harriers A.C. O60 14.45 1

222 John Moore Crookstown Millview A.C. O70 16.79 1

681 Tony Jenkins Donore Harriers O70 20.73 2

Wind  H1 -0.9m/s

Wind  H2 -0.3m/s

O50 O70 30.44

O55 O75 43.38

O60

O65

# Athlete Name Club Age Heat Place Time Position

706 Tom Gallagher Naas A.C. O50 1 2 25.84 1

809 Michael Galligan Sli Cualann A.C. O50 1 5 28.45 2

617 John Baldwin Kilcoole A.C. O50 1 6 28.60 3

606 Shane Sheridan Dundrum South Dublin A.C. O55 1 1 25.77 1

676 Pat Power St. Joseph's A.C. O55 1 3 27.30 2

790 Bill Devereux St. Michael's AC O55 1 4 27.90 3

851 Michael O'O Gorman United Striders A.C. O55 1 7 31.67 4

966 Matt Slattery Clonliffe Harriers A.C. O60 2 1 29.90 1

689 Mick Priest Fr. Murphy A.C. O60 2 2 31.13 2

929 Donal Swift Blackrock A.C. (Dublin) O60 2 4 37.08 3

222 John Moore Crookstown Millview A.C. O75 2 3 35.04 1

O50 O70 70.33

O55 O75 80.21

O60

O65

# Athlete Name Club Age Heat Place Time Position

706 Tom Gallagher Naas A.C. O50 1 1 56.75 1

617 John Baldwin Kilcoole A.C. O50 1 3 62.49 2

606 Shane Sheridan Dundrum South Dublin A.C. O55 1 2 60.94 1

676 Pat Power St. Joseph's A.C. O55 1 4 69.00 2

898 Nick Russell Sli Cualann A.C. O55 1 5 69.54 3

722 Joe Gough West Waterford A.C. O60 2 1 62.48 G

966 Matt Slattery Clonliffe Harriers A.C. O60 2 2 64.97 1

896 Terry Kavanagh Sli Cualann A.C. O60 2 4 69.86 2

929 Donal Swift Blackrock A.C. (Dublin) O60 2 6 82.69 3

628 Patrick Timmons Raheny Shamrock A.C. O65 2 3 69.04 1

693 Jim Boland Sli Cualann A.C. O65 2 7 92.20 2

Mastermen 400m Sprint

CBP:

58.31

63.18

67.71

29.84

77.91

Age Category Event

Age Category Event

Mastermen 200m Sprint

CBP:

25.93

25.94

29.91
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U23, Senior Masters Championships

Track Results

Tullamore Harriers 31st May 2015

Athletics Leinster

600 Terry Mee Donore Harriers O70 2 5 78.51 1

O50 O70 2.42.08

O55 O75 2.54.37

O60

O65

# Athlete Name Club Age Heat Place Time Position

819 Gerry O'Connor Drogheda & District A.C. O50 2.22.32 1

772 Phelim Glynn Dunboyne A.C. O50 2.22.71 2

617 John Baldwin Kilcoole A.C. O50 2.26.67 3

645 Michael Mulligan Dunleer A.C. O55 2.49.42 1

722 Joe Gough West Waterford A.C. O60 2.23.45 G

966 Matt Slattery Clonliffe Harriers A.C. O60 2.38.06 1

621 George Maybury Clonliffe Harriers A.C. O60 2.41.66 2

751 Conor Cooney Drogheda & District A.C. O60 2.44.27 3

648 Barry Morris City of Lisburn AC O65 2.43.68 G

738 Albert Keenan Newbridge A.C. O65 3.03.85 1

693 Jim Boland Sli Cualann A.C. O65 3.08.83 2

643 Jim Langan Tullamore Harriers A.C. O70 3.14.17 1

O50 O70 5.47.74

O55 O75 -

O60

O65

# Athlete Name Club Age Heat Place Time Position

772 Phelim Glynn Dunboyne A.C. O50 4.40.87 1

967 Michael Byrne Sli Cualann A.C. O50 4.47.12 2

679 John Donegan Tullamore Harriers A.C. O50 4.56.12 3

716 Ronald Gardiner City of Lisburn AC O50 4.59.74 G

617 John Baldwin Kilcoole A.C. O50 5.07.76 5

678 Ben Vaitkevicius Mullingar Harriers A.C. O55 4.54.35 1

904 Martin McDonald Ballyroan, Abbeyleix & Dist. A.C.O55 4.59.57 2

811 Richard Burns Menapians A.C. O60 4.52.31 1

689 Mick Priest Fr. Murphy A.C. O60 5.54.75 2

648 Barry Morris City of Lisburn AC O65 5.37.02 G

693 Jim Boland Sli Cualann A.C. O65 6.17.62 1

600 Terry Mee Donore Harriers O70 6.22.61 1

643 Jim Langan Tullamore Harriers A.C. O70 7.01.65 2

2.45.14

Age Category Event

Mastermen 1500m

CBP:
4.45.35

4.45.54

Age Category Event

Mastermen 800m

CBP:

2.13.70

2.24.36

3.34.92

4.18.44

4.55.92
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U23, Senior Masters Championships

Track Results

Tullamore Harriers 31st May 2015

Athletics Leinster

775 Bobby King St. Cocas O65 12.42.53 1

693 Jim Boland Sli Cualann O65 12.47.83 2

600 Terry Mee Donore Harriers O70 13.09.93 1

643 Jim Langan Tullamore Harriers O70 14.03.29 2

O50 O70 29.42.10

O55 O75 -

O60

O65

# Athlete Name Club Age Heat Place Time Position

772 Phelim Glynn Dunboyne A.C. O50 16.28.81 1

967 Michael Byrne Sli Cualann A.C. O50 16.32.87 2

735 Eddie Newman Mullingar Harriers A.C. O50 17.10.91 3

679 John Donegan Tullamore Harriers A.C. O50 17.22.51 4

774 Larry Kelly St. Coca's A.C. O50 17.29.00 5

815 Martin Duffy Drogheda & District A.C. O50 18.57.08 6

904 Martin McDonald Ballyroan, Abbeyleix & Dist. A.C.O55 17.43.04 1

641 Johnny Feery Tullamore Harriers A.C. O55 18.14.03 2

645 Michael Mulligan Dunleer A.C. O55 20.39.39 3

751 Conor Cooney Drogheda & District A.C. O60 20.30.68 1

836 Brian McGrath Le Cheile A.C. O60 20.33.76 2

O50 O70 -

O55 O75 -

O60

O65

# Athlete Name Club Age Heat Place Time Position

629 Patrick Murphy Castleisland A.C. O50 14.40.39 1

780 Sean McMullin Mullingar Harriers A.C. O65 16.39.00 2

Age Category Event

Mastermen 5000m

CBP:

16.59.79

17.19.00

20.43.21

22.03.54

14.37.80

Age Category Event

Mastermen 3000m Walk

CBP:

16.32.50

15.06.30

14.45.98

3000m

Age Category Event

Mastermen 
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